From: Jonah Ross

To: Dan Horan; Bill Brown; Sarah Holloway; Terése Finegan
Subject: FW: Comments about Saxe Point Public House
Date: March-01-24 1:24:15 PM

Copy of correspondence forwarded to:

CAO

Bill, Director of Development Services

Sarah, Deputy Corporate Officer - Late Item, March 4
Terése, Manager of Economic Development

Jonah Ross, (He/Him)

Corporate Services Assistant

Township of Esquimalt | Corporate Services

Tel: 1-250-414-7153 | www.esquimalt.ca

This message is intended only for the designated recipients and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or acting on their
behalf, please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail from your system. Please consider the
environment before printing this email.

----- Original Message-----

From: Mingjuan Li <} llG
Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 8:30 AM

To: Council <Council@esquimalt.ca>

Subject: Comments about Saxe Point Public House

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Township of Esquimalt Network. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi,

Thank you for the notice regarding the liquor licence application by the owner of Saxe Point Public House.

My family and I are residents of Esquimalt Town Square. The restaurant is located in a residential area.

1. I am concern about noise level during the late night operating hours (till 11pm/midnight).

2. Where will the patio be located in relation to the restaurant? As mentioned in point 1, I am concerned about the
noise level.

3. Parking: parking spaces are very limited around ETS, especially with the growing population around ETS and the
upcoming rental apartment project. Will more parking spaces be made available for the patrons?

Thank you for taking the comments into consideration.

Regards,
Ming

Sent from my iPad



From: Jonah Ross

To: Dan Horan; Bill Brown; Sarah Holloway
Subject: FW: I support Saxe Point Pub
Date: March-04-24 4:09:22 PM

Copy of correspondence forwarded to:

CAO

Bill, Director of Development Services

Sarah, Deputy Corporate Officer — For Agenda, March 11

Jonah Ross, (He/Him)

Corporate Services Assistant

Township of Esquimalt | Corporate Services
Tel: 1-250-414-7153 | www.esquimalt.ca

This message is intended only for the designated recipients and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient or acting on their behalf, please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail from

your system. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Derek Frank

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 1:32 PM
To: Council <Council@esquimalt.ca>
Subject: | support Saxe Point Pub

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Township of Esquimalt Network. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| wholeheartedly support Saxe Point Pub and a liquor license. Esquimalt NEEDS an
establishment like this.

VR

Derek Frank



From: Jonah Ross

To: Sarah Holloway
Subject: FW: Letter of Support of the Saxe Point Public House Liquor License
Date: March-05-24 11:31:31 AM

Jonah Ross, (He/Him)

Corporate Services Assistant

Township of Esquimalt | Corporate Services
Tel: 1-250-414-7153 | www.esquimalt.ca

This message is intended only for the designated recipients and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient or acting on their behalf, please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail from

your system. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Jonah Ross

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 4:44 PM

To: Dan Horan <Dan.Horan@esquimalt.ca>; Bill Brown <bill.brown@esquimalt.ca>; Jonah Ross
<Jonah.Ross@esquimalt.ca>

Subject: FW: Letter of Support of the Saxe Point Public House Liquor License

Copy of correspondence forwarded to:

CAO

Bill, Director of Development Services

Jonah, Corporate Services Assistant (For Agenda, March 11)

Jonah Ross, (He/Him)

Corporate Services Assistant

Township of Esquimalt | Corporate Services
Tel: 1-250-414-7153 | www.esquimalt.ca

This message is intended only for the designated recipients and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient or acting on their behalf, please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail from

your system. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Jay Smith’vm

Sent: Monday, March 4, :

To: Council <Council@esquimalt.ca>

Subject: Letter of Support of the Saxe Point Public House Liquor License

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Township of Esquimalt Network. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.




Dear Mayor and Council

| write this letter as a community and business member of Esquimalt. | would like to offer a
letter of support for the liquor application. This is so exciting for the community to have a place
to bring family and friends. It will add vibrancy to the community. Agreed the patio closed by
10pm easing any late-night noise to the residents of ETS. The space was purpose built as a
pub/ Restaurant from its conception.

| look forward to inviting my friends from over the bridge to come and enjoy what Esquimalt has
to offer in our first social house since the loss of the Tudor house July 2013.

Thank you
Jay M Smith
429, Lampson Street, Esquimalt BC



From: Jonah Ross

To: Sarah Holloway
Subject: FW: Letter of Support of the Saxe Point Public House Liquor License
Date: March-05-24 12:03:29 PM

From: Simone Dubi _

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 6:25 PM

To: Council <Council@esquimalt.ca>

Subject: Letter of Support of the Saxe Point Public House Liquor License

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Township of Esquimalt Network. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Mayor and Council,

We write this letter as community members of Esquimalt and residents of The Spruce at
Esquimalt Town Square. We would like to offer a letter of support for the liquor application for
the upcoming Saxe Point Public House.

This is an exciting and important opportunity for Esquimalt - to have a place for the
community, for families and friends to meet, enjoy local food and drinks. With the patio closed
by 10pm we don't expect any noise-related issues for us tenants living in the same building.

We are looking forward to this new addition to the thriving Esquimalt hospitality industry - the
Saxe Point Public House will close a gap that existed since the loss of the Tudor House.

Thank you,
Simone Dubi and Steve Rau
Residents at The Spruce, Esquimalt Town Square




From: Jonah Ross

To: Sarah Holloway
Subject: FW: Saxe Point Public House Liquor Application - Strong Supporter
Date: March-05-24 1:07:17 PM

From: Matthew Malek <

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 12:17 PM

To: Council <Council@esquimalt.ca>

Subject: Saxe Point Public House Liquor Application - Strong Supporter

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Township of Esquimalt Network. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Council Members,

I am writing to express my full support for this business and their liquor application as
outlined in the notice | received. | own a condo in the Douglas building and could not be
more thrilled to see the addition of this pub to the coffee shop and library already
present.

Pubs are an important part of a vibrant and healthy community. With the loss of The
Tudor House and Gorge Point pubs our community (Esquimalt) is lacking in these ever-
so-important meeting places - to build community within our community and keep our
hospitality dollars spent in Esquimalt.

Feel free to reach out if you have any questions or need further comment. Thank you for
reading.

Matt

Matthew Malek
491 Foster St
Victoria, BC
V9A 6R6

Phone:





